Infrared Strip Heaters
USER MANUAL
Toggle Controls single
OPERATION AND SAFETY INSTRUCTION MANUAL
This unit must be serviced by qualified personnel only.
Service by unqualified personnel may lead to electric shock or burn.
1
Characteristic

4. Do not operate any appliance with a damaged cord or plug, after the appliance malfunctions,has been dropped
or damaged. Return appliance to an authorized service facility for examination, electrical or mechanical
adjustment or repair.
5. Do not use outdoors. This appliance is not intended for wet or moist locations. Never locate appliance where it
may fall into water.
6. Connect to properly grounded outlets only. Avoid the use of extension cords. Do not run cord under carpeting,
runners or the like. Arrange cord away from traffic area and where it will not create a tripping hazard.
7. This appliance is equipped with a power cord with a three blade plug. Plug ONLY into a matching three blade
outlet. DO NOT cut or break off the third blade or attempt to use with a two blade extension cord.
8. To prevent a possible fire, it is recommended that the unit is placed on a non-combustible surface.
9. This appliance has electrical parts. Do not use it in areas where gasoline, paint, or flammable liquids are used
or stored.
4
ITEM#
Item# Type Voltage Power
ATS-AEBH-24 24",Toggle switch 120V 500W
 ATS-AEBH-30 30",Toggle switch 120V 650W
 ATS-AEBH-36 36",Toggle switch 120V 850W
ATS-AEBH-42 42",Toggle switch 120V 1050W
ATS-AEBH-48 48",Toggle switch 120V 1200W
ATS-AEBH-54 54",Toggle switch 120V 1425W
ATS-AEBH-60 60",Toggle switch 120V 1550W
ATS-AEBH-72 72",Toggle switch 120V 1725W
5
Installation
Installing Chain Suspended Units
Chain suspension mounting attaches a strip heater to an overhead surface with the use of “S” hooks.